PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2791477

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRENT GRAHAM	02/12/2014
MICHAEL STRIKE	02/12/2014
TENRY KUSUMA NEGARA	02/25/2014
HERI EKONANTO	02/25/2014
JARROD CRIVELLI	02/12/2014
INGOT MARITO NAINGGOLAN	02/26/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAVID STUCKEY INVESTMENTS PTY LTD	
Street Address:	13 TREVI CRESCENT	
City:	TULLAMARINE, VICTORIA	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	3043	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29481015	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)770-6006

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: (847) 770-6000

Email: assignments@rosenbaumip.com

Correspondent Name: ROSENBAUM IP
Address Line 1: 1480 TECHNY ROAD

Address Line 4: NORTHBROOK, ILLINOIS 60062

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6246-002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. PETER PAREDES	
SIGNATURE:	/J. Peter Paredes/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2014	

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment Agreement (6246-002)#page1.tif

502744881 REEL: 032562 FRAME: 0056

PATENT |

source=Assignment Agreement (6246-002)#page2.tif
source=Assignment Agreement (6246-002)#page3.tif
source=Assignment Agreement (6246-002)#page4.tif
source=Assignment Agreement (6246-002)#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 032562 FRAME: 0057

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, BRENT GRAHAM, MICHAEL STRIKE, TENRY KUSUMA NEGARA, HERI EKONANTO, JARROD CRIVELLI and INGOT MARITO NAINGGOLAN have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto DAVID STUCKEY INVESTMENTS PTY LTD (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of the country of Australia, having a principle place of business at 13 Trevi Crescent, Tullamarine, Victoria 3043, Australia and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in a SIGNALLING RELAY described, illustrated and claimed in each of the applications for Design Patents of the United States of America as listed in Schedule A hereto (hereinafter "the said applications"), together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications, and in and to any Design Patents which may be issued upon said applications, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof.

We also hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said applications therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of said inventions and said applications in foreign countries, and we further authorize the said ASSIGNEE to apply for Design Patents in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the said applications of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

126945

PATENT REEL: 032562 FRAME: 0058

29/481,015 Assignment in S/N

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Design Patents upon the aforesaid applications, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to the ASSIGNEE for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Design Patents may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to the said ASSIGNEE.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in all countries and for vesting title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

ASSIGNORS:

Title of Invention:

SIGNALLING RELAY

Assignor's Name:

BRENT GRAHAM

Residence Address:

34 Joseph Banks Drive, Pakenham, Victoria 3810, Australia

Signature:

2

126945

Date: 12/02/20/4

Assignment in S/N Blue

Title of Invention:	SIGNALLING RELAY			
Assignor's Name:	MICHAEL STRIKE			
Residence Address:	1/11 Trevi Crescent, Tullamarine, Victoria 3043, Australia			
Signature:	Date: 12 FEBRUARY 2014			
Title of Invention:	SIGNALLING RELAY			
Assignor's Name:	TENRY KUSUMA NEGARA			
Residence Address:	Kawasan Industri Jababeka I, Jl. Jababeka XIV Blok J No. 10A, Cikarang 17530, Indonesia			
Signature:	Date: 25 February 2014			
Title of Invention:	SIGNALLING RELAY			
Assignor's Name:	HERI EKONANTO			
Residence Address:	Kawasan Industri Jababeka I, Jl. Jababeka XIV Blok J No. 10A, Cikarang 17530, Indonesia			
Signature:	Date: 25 February 2014			

29/481,015 Acceptament in S.W.

Title of Invention:

SIGNALLING RELAY

Assignor's Name:

JARKOD CRIVELLI

Residence Address:

2/175 Henry Street, Greenstwamph, Victoria 1088, Australia

Title of Invention:

SIGNALLING RELAY

Assignor's Name:

INGOT MARITO NAINGGOLAN

Residence Address:

Ialan Bangun Iaya Ujung Blok A/IA RT/RW (XXA/II) Doren Sawit

Jakura Timur 13440, Indonesia

Date: 26 February 2014

1,16943

Assignment in S/N 29/481,015

SCHEDULE A

Title	Convention Priority claimed from Australian Design Application No.	United States Design Patent Application Serial No.	US Filing Date
SIGNALLING RELAY	14255/2013	29/481,015	31 January 2014
SIGNALLING RELAY	14256/2013	29/481,020	31 January 2014

126945 5

RECORDED: 03/28/2014

PATENT REEL: 032562 FRAME: 0062